APPLICATION FOR DRAIN LAYING

Application Fee \$250.000 OCT 27 P 2: 02 FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY Date Recorded 10(27/11)	7
Date 10/24/11 CITY CLERK'S OFFICE Amount Paid \$250	
× New Application	
Renewing Application with Additions or Changes	
Renewing Application with NO Additions or Changes	
Business Name: J. Derenzo Co. Phone: 508-427-6	441
Business DBA Name (if applicable):	
Address with Zip Code: 338 Howard Street Brockton, MA 02302	
Tax Identification Number: 04-2077274 Check one: SSN	∠ FEIN
Mailing Name (where we should send correspondence to): J. Derenzo Co.	
Address with Zip Code: 338 Howard Street Brockton, MA 02302	
Property Owner Name: J. Derenzo Co. Phone: 508-427-6	441
Address with Zip Code: 338 Howard Street Brockton, MA 02302	
Emergency Contact 1: Carlos Pinhancos Phone: 781-635-8	293
Emergency Contact 2: Bradd Biagini Phone: 508-962-3	418
Type of Business (Check one):Sole ProprietorPartnership (inc. LLP)	Trust
Corporation (inc. LLC) Other	
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	
Owner's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATION (Attach additional sheets as neede	d):
Partner's/Member's/President's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	

Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000. If you are a corporation, attach the Certificate of Corporate Authority showing that whoever signs for the corporation has the legal authority to do so.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.

laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somervine.	-		
Signature of Applicant:	_Date:	10-	26-11
Print Name: DAVID HOUSE	_Phone:_	508.	897-8016
FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CURRENT LICENS	TDA		
FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CORRENT LICENS	IL:		
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:			
The Engineering Department recommends that the application be:	/_Ap	proved	Denied
Signature	Date_ <i>[0</i>	127-11	
		•	

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

C-4	la	^		. Surety upon
Sateco	INSIIFADCA	+.nmnanv	ot america	Altretti amon

a certain Bond No. 6134812

dated effective

04/01/2002

(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

on behalf of

J. Derenzo Co.

(PRINCIPAL)

and in favor of

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

(OBLIGEE)

does hereby continue said bond in force for the further period

beginning on

04/01/2011

(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

and ending on

04/01/2012

(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

Amount of bond

TEN THOUSAND AND NO/100THS(\$10,000.00)

Description of bond Somerville Drainlayer Permit

Premium: \$100.00

PROVIDED: That this continuation certificate does not create a new obligation and is executed upon the express condition and provision that the Surety's liability under said bond and this and all Continuation Certificates issued in connection therewith shall not be cumulative and that the said Surety's aggregate liability under said bond and this and all such Continuation Certificates on account of all defaults committed during the period (regardless of the number of years) said bond had been and shall be in force, shall not in any event exceed the amount of said bond as hereinbefore set forth.

Signed and dated on

03/29/2011

(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

Safeco Insurance Company of America

₿у

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT Claire A. Cavanaugh

The Driscoll Agency

Agent

93 Longwater Circle, Norwell, MA 02061

Address of Agent

(781) 681-6656

Telephone Number of Agent

Drain-Layer's Bond Bond # 6134812

Know all Men by these Presents,

That we, (name and address)

in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts	s, as Principal, and (name)	SAFECO	INSURANCE	COMPANY	OF AMERI	CA
as Surety, are held and firmly bound ur	nto the City of Somerville,	a municipal	corporation wi	thin said Co	mnonwealt	h, in the
sum of Ten Thousand Dollars, to be pa						
made, we bind ourselves and each of u	is, our heirs, executors, adi	ministrators,	successors, ar	id assigns, jo	intly and se	verally,
firmly by these presents.						

J. Derenzo Company

Whereas the said Principal has this day been granted a license as a drain-layer by the Board of Aldermen of said City, according to the provisions of a certain ordinance of said City relating to sewers, and whereas a bond is required to be given by him as such drain-layer, according to the following provisions of said ordinance, to wit: Every person licensed as provided in the preceding section shall, before performing any work authorized thereby, execute an agreement or bond, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars, with one or more sureties, satisfactory to the Board of Aldermen, that he will properly make the openings into all common sewers opened by him; that he will construct or repair the drains to be connected by him with the common sewers or with other drains in a thorough and workmanlike manner; that he will leave no material or obstruction of any description in the sewer which he may open, or in any drain leading into any sewer; that he will properly close up the excavition, and restore the earth and pavement taken up, and regrade and repave the street, and put it in good and proper condition, and remove all superfluous material, all to the satisfaction of the street commissioner; and if he fail so to do, or if at any time within one year from the date of the completion of any drain the surface of the street shall settle or otherwise become unsafe for public travel, then the street commissioner shall repave and regrade the street at the expense of the said drain- aver, and within five days thereafter deliver a bill of the same to the city auditor for collection, and said drain-layer shall immediately pay the same, and he shall not be entitled to receive another permit until the said bill and all other bills of expense incurred by the City on account of his negligence or default shall be paid in full; also, that he will cause a sufficient fence: o be placed so as to enclose the excavation and the earth, stone and other material which may be put into the street, and that he will maintain such fence during the whole time such excavation, earth or other material may obstruct the street, and will cruse a sufficient number of lighted lanterns to be maintained in suitable places over such excavation, earth, material, and fence, from the beginning of twilight every evening and through every night during the time such obstruction in the street may exist; and, further that he will comply with the ordinances which may be at any time in force in relation to sewers, drains and streets, and with such orders and regulations as the Board of Aldermen have adopted, or may from time to time adopt, for the government of persons licensed to construct or repair private drains, or open or dig in the street for that purpose; and that he will indemnify and save harmless the City from all damages, costs and expenses which it may incur or sustain, by reason of any and all injuries resulting to anyone in person or property, from the neglect or carelessness of himself or his servants in opening, closing, making or repairing any sewer or drain, in performing work connected therewith, or in properly fencing, or in lighting by night, any excavation or obstruction caused or made by him or his servants, or which the City may incur or sustair in any other manner by reason of the excavation or construction of any sewer or drain by him or his servants or agents or any work or acts performed or done by him or them connected therewith.

Now, therefore, the condition of this obligation is such that if the said Principal shall well and truly perform each and all of the previsions and terms of said ordinance above set forth and on his part to be performed, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and virtue.

In witness whereof we hereunto set our hands and seals this 5	day of April , 2002, in the presence of:
For the Principal (Affix Seal and Attach Certificate of Corporate A. J. Derenzo Company Signature	Authority): Witness
For the Surety (Affix Seal and Attach Power of Attorney): SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA Signature Timothy P. Lyons, Attorney-in-Fact	Witness

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA SEATTLE, WASHINGTON **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Safeco Insurance Company of America (the "Company"), a Washington stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint DENNIS W. DRISCOLL,

J. BARRY DRISCOLL, TIMOTHY P. LYONS, CLAIRE A. CAVANAUGH, GEORGE G. POWERS, MARTIN L. DONOVAN,

LENA BROWNELL, JOHN C. DRISCOLL, ALL OF THE CITY OF NORWELL, STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS
, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf a surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations in the penal sum not exceeding the company and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations in the penal sum not exceeding undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.
That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:
ARTICLE IV - Execution of Contracts: Section 12. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitations as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.
By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:
Pursuant to Article IV, Section 12 of the By-laws, Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Safeco Insurance Company of America, is authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.
That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Safeco Insurance Company of America has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 20th day of January 2011
SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA By Count W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
On this 20th day of January , 2011 , before me, a Notary Public, personally came Garnet W. Elliott, to me known, and acknowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Safeco Insurance Company of America, that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Safeco Insurance Company of America thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF have Regulate subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. Notarial Seal Teresa Pestella, Notary Public Phymouth Terp., Mentgentery County My Commission Expires Mer. 28, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries I, the undersigned, Assistant Regulator of Safeco Insurance Company of America, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full true county.
foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article IV, Section 12 of the By-laws of Safeco Insurance Company of America.
This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the ollowing vote of the board of directors of Safeco insurance Company of America at a meeting duly called and held on the 18th day of September, 2009.
VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this 20 ft day of the said company, this 20 ft day of David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE AUTHORITY

Name of Clerk or Secretary, Clerk of
I, David Howe , Clerk of Name of Clerk or Secretary , Clerk of hereby certify that,
at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said Corporation duly held on the Date day of
Same, at which a quorum was present and voting throughout, the following
vote was duly passed and is now in full force and effect:
VOTED: That Name of Officer authorized to sign for the Corporation be and
hereby is authorized, directed and empowered, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation, to
sign, seal with the corporate seal, execute, acknowledge and deliver all contracts, bonds and
other obligations of the Corporation, the execution of any such contract, bond or obligation by
such Name of Officer authorized to sign for the Corporation to be valid
and binding upon this Corporation for all purposes. This vote remains in full force and effect, and
has not been altered, amended or revoked by a subsequent vote of such directors.
I further certify that Day in Home Name of Officer authorized to sign for the Corporation
is the duly elected Title Of said Corporation of said Corporation.
Signed Clerk of Secretary Place of Business J. Dorenzo Co
Date
AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL HERE
In the event that the Clerk or Secretary is the same person as the Officer authorized to
sign that contract, bond or other instrument for the Corporation, this certificate must be counter-
signed by another Officer of the Corporation.
Countersigned
Name & Title of Countersigning Officer Park Francisco UP

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

04-2077274

- * This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
- ** Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.

^{**}Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:				
Name: J. Derenzo Co.				
Address: 338 Howard Street				
City: Brockton	State: MA	Zip: 02302	Phone #: 5	08-427-6441
☐ I am an employer with 200 employees (full and/or part time). ☐ I am a sole proprietor or partnership and hemployees. ☐ We are a corporation that has exercised or exemption per c152 s1(4), and have no er. ☐ We are a nonprofit organization staffed by volunteers and have no employees.	nave no ar right of mployees.	Restaurant/Ba Office and/or Nonprofit Entertainmen Manufacturin Health Care Other Co	Sales (real est t g	state, auto, etc.)
Workers' compensation insurance informa	` ^^	•		
Insurance Company Name: The Drisc				
Address: 93 Longwater Circle	P.O. Box	9120		
City: Norwell	State: MA	Zip: 02061	Phone #: 7	81-681-6656
Policy #: 2092635508			Expiration I	Date: 3/1/12
Applicant certification:				
Failure to secure coverage as required und penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or on WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the secure of t	e years' impriso day against me.	nment as well as o I understand tha	civil penalties	in the form of a STOP
I do hereby certify under the pains and penals	ties of perjury tha	nt the information	provided abo	ve is true and correct.
Signature:			Date: 10	26/11
Print Name: Paul Francioso				J
Official use only. Do not wri	te in this area. T	o be completed by	city or town	official.
City or Town: Contact Person:				Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Other

(revised Jan. 2008)